012 00 1 033 1 1101 02

Attorney Docket Nos.: MGK1002US, MGK1003US, MGK1004US, MGK1005US, MGK1006US

5020689
162312
\$200.00
T O

COORDATION CORN	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bayer CropScience LP	Name: McLaughlin Gormley King Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8810 Tenth Avenue North
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota Zip: 55427
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	
Execution Date: April 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,020,689 5,150,822 5,326,228 5,363,888 5,375,635
Additional numbers att	ached: 🛘 Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Patrick J. O'Connell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Popovich, Wiles & O'Connell, P.A. 650 Third Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 600	<u>16-2312</u>
City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota Zip: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick J. O'Connell Name of Person Signing Signing	Date Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner for Patente P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the detain congleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20331, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20331, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).	

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0204

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bayer CropScience LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to McLaughlin Gormley King Company, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 15, 2004 between Assignor and Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the following patents (each, collectively referred to as the "Patents"):

- 1. United States Letters Patent No. 5,020,689, which was issued on June 4, 1991, for an invention entitled, "Metering and dispensing system;"
- 2. United States Letters Patent No. 5,150,822, which was issued on September 29, 1992, for an invention entitled, "Mixing head for dispensing an active ingredient;"
- 3. United States Letters Patent No. 5,326,228, which was issued on July 5, 1994, for an invention entitled, "Liquid ejection mixing and dispensing apparatus;"
- 4. United States Letters Patent No. 5,363,888, which was issued on November 15, 1994, for an invention entitled, "Dispensing method and apparatus;"
- 5. United States Letters Patent No. 5,375,635, which was issued on December 27, 1994, for an invention entitled, "Tamper evident head for pressurized tanks including a lockout device;" and
- 6. The right to recover for the past infringement of the Patent(s) by any party or parties with the right to sue in his or its own name including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits and collect damages.

Dated: April 30, 2004

BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP

Name: Mahalingam Ramesh

Title: V.P. & Chief Administrative Officer

DN: 218391

PATENT
REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0205,